




MADISON COUNTY MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT 
OPERATING BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION 
JULY 1, 2025 TO JUNE 30, 2026

PROJECTED OPERATING EXPENDITURES AND APPROPRIATION
Fixed Route and Paratransit $37,072,000
ACT Administrative Contract 505,000
Rideshare 1,000,000
Professional and Other Services 378,500
Trustee Expenses 30,000
District Office Expenses 767,000
Facilities Maintenance 1,896,000
District Budget Contingency 1,000,000

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $42,648,500

CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF FISCAL YEAR $600,000

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
Sales Tax Revenue $13,500,000
Investment Income 1,000,000
IDOT Operating Assistance 22,500,000
Federal CARES Act/CRRSAA/ARPA Funding 1,890,000
Local Sales Tax Reform Fund 875,000
CMAQ Rideshare Marketing And Outreach 830,000
Commuter Initiative 115,000
Fares 1,880,000
Other Revenue 108,000

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $42,698,000

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS AND CASH ON HAND $43,298,000

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $42,648,500

EXPECTED CASH ON HAND AT END OF FISCAL YEAR $649,500

ATTACHMENT A



MADISON COUNTY MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT
CAPITAL BUDGET
FY2026

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
Federal Transit Administration Section 5307 $6,997,662
Federal Transit Administration Section 5339 3,780,000
Congestion Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ) 4,869,250
Rebuild Illinois 15,100,000
Illinois Department of Natural Resources (IDNR) 1,088,000
Metro East Park and Recreation District (MEPRD) 1,900,000
Future grants & Other funding 11,705,392
Congressional Directed Spending 1,000,000
Intergovernmental Agreements 0

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $46,440,304
 

PROJECTED EXPENDITURES
Bikeways $32,723,800
Bus Station/Stops and Park & Ride Improvements 9,860,000
Cooperative Police Bicycle Grant Program 75,000
Facility Improvements 12,500,000
Maintenance Equipment 1,521,000
MIS Equipment 2,550,000
Project Administration 332,149
Preventive Maintenance 546,424
Transit Support Equipment 731,000
Vehicles - Buses 23,608,494
Vehicles - Rideshare Vans 760,000
Vehicles - Transit Support 843,870
Contingency 2,000,000

TOTAL PROJECTED EXPENDITURES $88,051,737

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS (UNDER) PROJECTED EXPENDITURES ($41,611,433)

Committed Fund Balance - FY26 Capital Budget $14,512,000
Committed Fund Balance - Future Years $15,900,000
Total Committed Fund Balance $30,412,000

Assigned Fund Balance - FY26 Capital Budget $27,099,433
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